

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

1 of 1

**PROJECTS:** 090W-253, 090E-253 & 050-253

**COUNTIES:** Lyman & Brule

**PCN:** I4D0, I4CX & I4CY

**TYPE OF WORK:** Pipe Repair and Cured In Place Pipe Lining

**LOCATION:** I90 & SD50 near Oacoma/Chamberlain

**ENGINEER'S**

**ESTIMATE:**

**\$97,025.00**

**LETTING DATE:**

**6/9/2016**

| BIDDERS            |                                        |          |      | Subsurface Inc.<br>PO Box 37<br>Moorhead, MN 56561 |             | Jeremy Thomas Const.<br>PO Box 371<br>Chamberlain, SD 57325 |        |
|--------------------|----------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| BID SECURITY       |                                        |          |      | Bid Bond                                           |             | Bid Bond                                                    |        |
| BID ITEM<br>NUMBER | ITEM                                   | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE                                         | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                  | AMOUNT |
| 009E0010           | Mobilization                           | Lump Sum | LS   | Lump Sum                                           | \$17,500.00 |                                                             |        |
| 110E0500           | Remove Pipe Culvert                    | 62       | Ft   | \$20.00                                            | \$1,240.00  |                                                             |        |
| 110E5451           | Salvage Riprap                         | 19.6     | Ton  | \$50.00                                            | \$980.00    |                                                             |        |
| 110E7500           | Remove Pipe for Reset                  | 8        | Ft   | \$40.00                                            | \$320.00    |                                                             |        |
| 120E0600           | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | 590      | CuYd | \$35.00                                            | \$20,650.00 |                                                             |        |
| 230E0020           | Contractor Furnished Topsoil           | 15       | CuYd | \$80.00                                            | \$1,200.00  |                                                             |        |
| 230E0100           | Remove and Replace Topsoil             | Lump Sum | LS   | Lump Sum                                           | \$6,000.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E4739           | 12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish              | 70       | Ft   | \$15.00                                            | \$1,050.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E4740           | 12" CMP, Install                       | 70       | Ft   | \$50.00                                            | \$3,500.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E4759           | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish              | 120      | Ft   | \$20.00                                            | \$2,400.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E4760           | 18" CMP, Install                       | 120      | Ft   | \$50.00                                            | \$6,000.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E5000           | 12" CMP Elbow, Furnish                 | 4        | Each | \$200.00                                           | \$800.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E5001           | 12" CMP Elbow, Install                 | 4        | Each | \$250.00                                           | \$1,000.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E5010           | 18" CMP Elbow, Furnish                 | 2        | Each | \$300.00                                           | \$600.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E5011           | 18" CMP Elbow, Install                 | 2        | Each | \$400.00                                           | \$800.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E5211           | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish            | 1        | Each | \$200.00                                           | \$200.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E5212           | 18" CMP Flared End, Install            | 1        | Each | \$300.00                                           | \$300.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E8009           | 18" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish     | 1        | Each | \$1,500.00                                         | \$1,500.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E8010           | 18" Pipe Transition, Install           | 1        | Each | \$2,500.00                                         | \$2,500.00  |                                                             |        |
| 450E9000           | Reset Pipe                             | 8        | Ft   | \$50.00                                            | \$400.00    |                                                             |        |
| 450E9500           | Cured in Place Pipe                    | 329      | Ft   | \$220.00                                           | \$72,380.00 |                                                             |        |
| 700E2010           | Place Riprap                           | 19.6     | Ton  | \$100.00                                           | \$1,960.00  |                                                             |        |
| 734E0010           | Erosion Control                        | Lump Sum | LS   | Lump Sum                                           | \$7,500.00  |                                                             |        |
| TOTALS:            |                                        |          |      | \$150,780.00                                       |             | Invalid Bid -<br>DBE form not submitted                     |        |